BEFCO

Parts Manual

HAY EQUIPMENT
Rotary Tedders

14-GA(O,P)-320

R, SR .

T _.\ 'l& A
n-l.f..iii]):r
Gy
™/ ' ?‘ is}.

R ’;’

L
\. %"'(\sa‘! ﬁ*‘w&

Ly i

% fg R ;“ ) ‘
\ /| WAL 3
\\ i)»)))f } \\ i\a k“x }




Tedder 320 GR14 . -
Main Frame | S
14-GA(O,P) - 320




B

BEFCO

- ITEM # .

Tedder 320

GR14

Main Frame
14-GA(O,P) - 320
PART # DESCRIPTION
000 6349 BOLT 10X20
000 1280 WASHER M10
000 020E GREASE FITTING M 8X1 .0
5031718 COVER
503172B THREE POINT HITCH
- 004 1291 R CLIP
503 173B STAND
503174B GASKET :
502 605B - KEY 8X7X45
5031758 ! MAIN RING GEAR
0057571 BEARING 6206 2RS
503 176B BEARING SUPPORT '
503177B DRIVE SHAFT
503 178B PINION GEAR
503 179B OILSEAL =
503 180B GEARBOX _
503181B - ROTOR SUPPORT
503 182B FRAME
- 0033176 BOLT 10X25
0001077 LOCK WASHER M12 -
503 183B OIL PLUG
503 184B GASKET
503 185B- SAFTEY FRAME
503 1868 ROTOR SHAFT
000 011E ~ROLL PIN 8X50
503187B - BEARING ‘
5031888 __ . RING GEAR - ROTOR
503 189B DISK
503 190B ARM
501841B SPRING TINE
502 627B SPRING WASHER
0007716 BOLT 12X45
001 3345 - NUT M12 NYLOCK
000 7255 BOLT 12X35
503 191B WHEEL ARM SUPPORT
502 6388 BUSHING
503 192B WHEEL ARM LEFT
503 193B WHEEL ARM RIGHT
503 194B BOLT 12X20
000 5522 ROLL PIN 10X50
503 195B ROLL PIN 6X50
502 646B INNER DUST COVER
502 647B WHEEL -
502 648B QUTER DUST COVER
502 649B ~ FLAT WASHER
004 1165 NUT M16
503 196B -

- PINION SHAFT

)
3

“NDNDNONDN |—‘—‘-hNOl\)l<OvooNNN-FNN—‘—FOQ—"N—"N—‘—*NN—‘(DN—‘—*—*—‘-P| 1




Tedder 320 ___ GR14
Main Frame : .
14-GA(O,P) - 320




>
B

BEFCO

ITEM #

85
86
87
88
89
90
o1
92
93

Tedder 320

0041422

: GR14 e
Main Frame .- S
14-GA(O,P) - 320 -
PART # DESCRIPTION
503 197B BEARING 7027
503 198B SUPPORT
002 5332 BEARING 6207 _
502 602B SNAP RING OUTER 35
- 503 199B OIL SEAL
502 603B CLAMP
502 604B 'PTO SHIELD
503 200B COVER
0033176 - BOLT 10X25
000 1526 BOLT 14X35
003 0358 NUT M14 STOVER
501 843B BEARING 30206
503 201B -SNAP RING INNER 62
503 202B SPACER T

BEARING 6206

()

e - S X - et T e




™ Jedder 320 _______ GR14

D PTO Assy. h o
| D 14-GA(O,P) ~ 320 : -

BEFCO

9

123 5567 8

. 16




Tedder 320

ITEM #

OCoOoO~NOYOThWNF-

PTO Assy.
14-GA(O,P) - 320

GR14 |

PART #

503 205B
503 2068
503 207B
5032086
503 209B
503 21.0B
5032116
503212B
011 130E
Q11 003E
5032138
503 2146
011 002E
001 130E
021 001E
503 215B
5032168
5032176
000011E
000 01CE
503 218E
503 219E
503 220E
503 221E 5,
503 222E
505 223E
503 224E
A89076

DESCRIPTION

CIRCLIP

RETAINING WASHER
RETAINING WASHER

HUB 13/8-6

RATCHET TOOTH

OUTER SPRING

INNER SPRING

OUTER CASTING WITH YOKE
CROSS & BEARING
FEMALE YOKE

FEMALE TUBE

MALE TUBE

MALE YOKE

CROSS & BEARING
TRACTOR YOKE

PUSH PIN SET

GREASE FITTING
COMPLETE TORQUE LIMITER
ROLL PIN8X50

ROLL PIN 8X45

LOCKING COLLAR FEMALE
GUARD CONE OUTER
TUBE SHIELD FEMALE
TUBE SHIELD MALE
GUARD CONE MALE
LOCKING COLLAR MALE
SHJELD COMPLETE

PTO COMPLETE

2

e

| Rt et ppy S s, p R p R RSO R -






